意盛微(上海)电子有限公司 (上海胜芯微电子有限公司)
第 1 页 共 13 页
650V N-Channel Super-Junction MOSFET Gen-Ⅱ
Package Marking and Ordering Information:
Marking Package Part #
Hazardous
Substance
Control
Packing
SR65R650F T0-220F-3L SR65R650F Pb free Tube
SR65R650T T0-220-3L SR65R650T Pb free Tube
SR65R650D TO-252-2L SR65R650D Halogen free Reel
Description
SJ-FET is new generation of high voltage MOSFET
family that is utilizing an advanced charge balance
mechanism for outstanding low on-resistance and lower
gate charge performance.
This advanced technology has been tailored to minimize
conduction loss,provide superior switchingperformance,
and withstand extreme dv/dt rate and higher avalanche
energy.
SJ-FET is suitable for various AC/DC power conversion
in switching mode operation for higher efficiency.
Features
•Multi-Epi process SJ-FET
•700V@TJ=150℃
•Typ.RDS(on)=0.55Ω
•Ultra Low Gate Charge(typ.Qg=13.6nc)
•100% avalanche tseted
意盛微(上海)电子有限公司 (上海胜芯微电子有限公司)
第 2 页 共 13 页
*Drain current limitedbymaximum junction temperature .Maximumduty cycleD=0.75.
Thermal Characteristics
Symbol Parameter SR65R650T/D SR65R650F Unit
VDSS Drain-Source Voltage 650 V
ID
Drain Current-Continuous(TC=25℃）
-Continuous(TC=100℃）